
 

 

Thursday, November 16, 2017 
       The University Club of Cincinnati 

401 E. 4th Street ▪ Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 

Parking is available in the Guilford School Lot after 5:00 pm, located on 4th St. just east of the Club.  
Overflow parking is provided in the Western & Southern garage. 

 

Join us at the GCMFA Annual Dinner 
for our Keynote Presentation 

 

Assessing the Current Political & Legislative Environment 
 

                     Emily Coyle, Director Ernst & Young 
 

Ms. Coyle is a Director for EY and has been representing the firm and its partners on 
Capitol Hill for more than 8.5 years. She has more than 18 years of political and 
policy experience, including time as a Senior Political and Legislative Advisor to the 
National Association of Insurance Commissioners.  
 
She worked on Capitol Hill as the Legislative Director to Rep. Debbie Wasserman 
Schultz (D-FL), where she handled the Congresswoman's House Financial Services 
and Appropriations Committees as well her Floor and Whip responsibilities.  She has 
been a consultant to the Heinz Family Foundation and the City of New York's 
Department of Small Business Services. 
 
She first began her career at Strategic Insight, a boutique mutual fund analysis shop 
in Manhattan. 
 

Ms. Coyle holds a Master in Public Policy (MPP) in International Trade and Finance from Harvard's Kennedy School of 
Government and earned her BA from The Ohio State University, where she graduated summa cum laude. 

 
 

The evening will begin at 5:00 p.m. with a reception and a Sponsor’s Raffle  

for cutting edge technology toys followed by dinner and the annual meeting,  

then our keynote speaker. 

Program and Dinner $70/person 
Attendance is limited to 120 people 

 
Deadline for Reservations: November 10, 2017 

GCMFA Annual Meeting & Dinner Program 

 

PO Box 31206 
Cincinnati, OH 45231 
513-939-2652 Phone 
513-939-2653 Fax 
www.gcmfa.org 
info@gcmfa.org 
 

Executive Board of Trustees: 

 
Chairman & President 
Brenda Fleissner 

EY 
513-612-1597 

brenda.fleissner@ey.com 
 

Treasurer 
Jeff Moeller 
Ultimus Fund Solutions, LLC 

513-587-3445 
jmoeller@ultimusfundsolutions.com 

 
Secretary 
Marc Figgins 

Johnson Mutual Funds 
513-661-3100 

mfiggins@johnsoninv.com 
 
Trustees 

 
Cassandra Borchers 

Thompson Hine, LLP 
513-352-6632 

Cassandra.Borchers@thompsonhine.com 
 
Rick Ille 

ClearArc Capital, Inc. 
513-534-7583 

Rick.Ille@ClearArcCapital.com 
 
Tom Knipper 

Ameritas Investment Partners 
513-632-1681 

tknipper@ameritas.com 
 
Robert Velotta 

Cohen & Company 
216-774-1126 

rvelotta@cohencpa.com 
 
Ryan Wheeler 

Fund Evaluation Group, LLC 
513-719-5073 

rwheeler@feg.com 
 

Terrie Wiedenheft 
Touchstone Investments 
513-362-8242 

terrie.wiedenheft@touchstoneinvestments.com 
 


